

TRANSCHEM LIMITED

March 7, 2022

To,

Corporate Relation Department **BSE Limited**, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Fort, **MUMBAI – 400 001.**

REF: COMPANY CODE NO. 500422.

ISIN: INE019B01010

SUB: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) (b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith disclosure received from M/s Priyanka Finance Private Limited, promoter of the Company on 05 March 2022 that they have acquired 600,000 equity shares of the Company from market for aggregate value of Rs. 147.63 Lakhs on 04 March 2022.

Hope you will find the same in order.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For TRANSCHEM LIMITED

(NEERAJA KARANDIKAR)

COMPANY SECRETARY (ACS 10130)

Encl: As above

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company:

TRANSCHEM LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE019B01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Details of change in n	olding of Securities o	or Promoter, Member	r of the Promotei	r Group, Design	ated Person or	Director of a listed com	ipany and immedia	te relatives of such	persons and otr	er such perso	ns as mentior	ied in Kegulati	on 6(2).	
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address	Category of Person	Securities held prio	r to acquisition/	Securities acquired / Disposed				Securities held post		Date of allotment advice/		Date of	Mode of	Exchange on
with contact nos.	(Promoters/ KMP /	dispos	sal					acquisition/disposal		acquisition of shares/ sale		intimation to	acquisition/disposal	which the
	Directors/									of share	s specify	Company	(on market/ public/	trade was
	immediate												rights/ preferential	executed
	relatives/ others												offer/ off market/	
	etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of	Type of	No.	Value	Transaction Type	Type of Security	No. and % of	From	То		Inter-se	
		(For eg. – Shares,	shareholding	security (For		(In Rupees)	(Buy/Sale/Pledge/	(For eg. – Shares,	shareholding				transfer/ESOP's etc.	
		Warrants,		eg. – Shares,			Revoke/Invoke)	Warrants,						
		Convertible		Warrants,				Convertible						
		Debentures etc.)		Convertible				Debentures etc.)						
				Debentures										
				etc.)										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Priyanka Finance Private Limited														
PAN: AAACP4293K													On Market	
CIN: U65191TN1989PTC016994	Promoter	Equity Shares	28,79,074	Equity Shares	6,00,000	Rs. 1,47,62,678.75/-	Buy	Equity Shares	34,79,074	04-Mar-22	04-Mar-22	05-Mar-22	(Acquisition)	BSE Limited
Add.: New No. 34, Old No. 113,	Fiolilotei	Equity Strates	(23.52%)	Lquity Silaies	0,00,000	113. 1,47,02,076.73/	Buy	Lquity Silaies	(28.42%)	04-IVIAI-22	04-IVIAI-22	03-Wai-22	(Acquisition)	B3L Lillilled
Nungambakkam High Road,														
Chennai - 600034														

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trac	ding in derivatives (Specif	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy	1	S	ell	
		Notional Value		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts *	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Place: Mumbai Date: 05.03.2022 For Priyanka Finance Private Limited

Brox

Radhika Bhakuni Director DIN: 06790913